
9/13/95 Me. Rebecca Price 
534 Beebe Ct. 
Frederick, VD 21702 

Dear Rebecca, 

After getting your letter dated August 21II made efforts to get in touch with 

Carol peck where she had lived in, Frederick and where she works in Washington. Getting 

no responne I phoned her at work ijonday and when she did notleturn my call although 

she was there, I called her again yesterday. Yesterday I left a message with the 

person who answered tne phone. She did not respond. I've just written her as 

severdly as I'd prefer not to have to write to you. 

In your letter of May 8 you said you have completed through Chapter 7 and 

that I bad given you the copy through Chapter 11. I presume that wanting work you did 

nothing since then because I do not recall getting anything from you. 

In any event I want all you have, including the diskette and I want it as 

noon as you can arrange for bringing it to me. If you cannot do that I'll come for 

it. But if there are any stairs you'll have to bring it to and because stairs are 

too dangerous for me to use them. 

Frankly, wif the passing of time I've lost track of some of this but you 

should be able to tell me fully and accurately what if anything I/have that ppu 

corrected. You should also have the diskette. That is especially important to me. I 

have a professor and his wife waiting to continue that work. They have been waiting 

for a month. I just heard from them again y,:.sterday. 

If you have returned any of this, given my lack of mobility I  think it will 

be betty if you can arrange for someone to bring you here and show it to me. It would 
A 

be in the file on that book. Bummer/  
I am very disapeointed that you wasted as on which this could have been 

worked on for me when at my age and in the state of my health I cannot expect to be 

able to this work much longer. 

If you have any use for the copyholder I paid for you can keep it. 1f not 

I'd like to have it. 

Sincerely,1 

,.\/d////711,  
narold Weisberg 


